

2006

# Lorin Blauer v. Utah Department of Workforce Services, an agency of the State of Utah, and Utah Career Service Review Board : Reply Brief

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2)



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Vincent C. Rampton; Jones Waldo Holbrook & McDonough; Attorney for Petitioner.

J. Clifford Petersen; Mark L. Shurtleff; Attorney for Respondent.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Blauer v. Department of Workforce Services and Utah Career Service Review Board*, No. 20060702 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2006).

[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_ca2/6720](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca2/6720)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>Page</u>
ARGUMENT .....	1
POINT I	
PETITIONER DID NOT FAIL TO MARSHAL EVIDENCE SUPPORTING CSRB’S FACTUAL FINDINGS	1
POINT II	
PETITIONER’S TERMINATION WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE .....	4
POINT III	
CSRB INCORRECTLY APPLIED THE LAW GOVERNING PETITIONER’S RIGHTS UPON EXHAUSTION OF LEAVE ..	7
POINT IV	
PETITIONER DID NOT “WAIVE” A CHALLENGE TO CSRB’S DECISION DENYING RECONSIDERATION	8
POINT V	
THIS COURT DOES NOT LACK SUBJECT MATTER JURISDICTION	8
CONCLUSION .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**STATE CASES**

*Beehive Telephone Co. v. Public Service Comm. of Utah*, 2004 Utah 18, 89 P.3d 131 . . . 6

*Chen v. Stewart*, 2004 Utah 82 at ¶ 26, 100 P.3d 1177 . . . . . 1

*Hoskings v. Ind. Comm. of Utah*, 918 P.2d 150 (Ct. of Appeals 1996) . . . . . 6

*Meyers v. Interwest Corp.*, 632 P.2d 879 (Utah 1981) . . . . . 9

*Sulzen v. Williams*, 1999 Utah App. 76, 977 P.2d 497 . . . . . 9

*Taft v. Draper City*, 2006 Utah App. 315, 2006 WL2089967 . . . . . 6

**STATE STATUTES**

R. 477-7-17(3), Utah Administrative Code . . . . . 5, 7

Rule 24(a)(9), Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure . . . . . 1

Utah Code Ann. § 63-46b-16. . . . . 8

Utah Code Ann. § 78-2a-3(a) . . . . . 8
